FORM PTO-1595	RECOR	12-08-200	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
(Rev. 6-93)			Datent and Tradamark Office		
•	•		K1008/20422		
		10154376			
10 The Honorable C	ommissioner of Patent	s and Trademarks: Please	e record the attached original document or copy thereof.		
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party INNOVASC R&amp;D BV to MEDIFIX R&amp;D to Putter</li> </ol>	Rotterdam	1-15-0-	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Additional names(s) of conveying	party(ies) attached? □Ye	es X No	Name: Kensey Nash Corporation		
3. Nature of conveyance:			Internal Address:		
X Assignment Security Agreement X Other See Attachmen Execution Date: Novembe		;	Street Address: <u>55 East Uwchlan Avenue</u> City <u>Exton</u> State <u>PA</u> Zip <u>19341</u>		
			ony <u>Datan</u> Blate <u>IA</u> Lip <u>19341</u>		
4. Application number(s) or If this document is being file	•	w application, the exec	cution date of this application is:		
A) Patent Application No 09/617,286	.(s)		B) Patent No.(s)		
	Ad	ditional numbers attached?	Yes X No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed:			6. Total number of applications and patents involved <u>1</u>		
CAESAR, RIVISE, BE	RNSTEIN,		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00		
COHEN & POKOTILOW, LTD. Attn: Barry A. Stein, Esq.			<ul> <li>Authorized to Charge to Deposit Account No.</li> <li>03-0075</li> </ul>		
12 <sup>th</sup> Floor - 7 Penn Cent	ter ilo PA 19103-2212	2			
1635 Market Street; Ph		DO NOT USE THIS			
<ol> <li>To the best of my knowled original document.</li> <li>Barry A. Stein</li> </ol>	dge and belief, the fo	Purp Africa	s true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the <u>Nov. 13, 2000</u> Date		
	(	-	8		
	Total number of pag	ges including cover sheet, at	ttachments and document:8		
			red cover sheet information to: lemark Office; Washington DC 20231		

# 3. <u>NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:</u>

CORRECTION OF ASSIGNMENT recorded at Reel/Frame 9146/0609 to include Exhibit A.

#### EXHIBIT D

#### ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS Wouter M. Muijs Van de Moer ("VAN DE MOER") and Rienk Rienks ("RIENKS"), both citizens of the Netherlands and residing at Grindweg 56, 3055 VB Rotterdam, Netherlands and Mennestraat 17, 3882 AN Putten, Netherlands, respectively (hereinafter collectively referred to as "VAN DE MOER/RIENKS"), have made inventions relating to the sealing of openings in blood vessels and are the owners of various patent applications and patents relating thereto as set forth in Exhibit A attached hereto (all of said inventions, issued patents, pending patent applications and any and all patents, both United States and foreign, issuing from said pending patent applications and/or any applications based thereon being herein collectively referred to as "Patent Rights");

WHEREAS, VAN DE MOER on or about August 11, 1995 contributed and transferred to INNOVASC R&D BV te Rotterdam (hereinafter referred to as "INNOVASC") all of his right, title and interest in and to the Patent Rights, and RIENKS on or about August 11, 1995 contributed and transferred to MEDIFIX R&D BV te Putten (hereinafter referred to as "MEDIFIX") all of his right, title and interest in and to the Patent Rights; WHEREAS, INNOVASC and MEDIFIX are in the process of filing all required notices of said assignments and transfers but have not made or completed all such filings as of the date of this Assignment Agreement;

WHEREAS, Kensey Nash Corporation (hereinafter referred to as "KENSEY NASH") a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having offices at 55 East Uwchlan Avenue, Exton, PA 19341, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to

the Patent Rights and in and to all divisional, continuing, renewal, reissue, or other applications based upon the Patent Rights and any and all patents issuing from any of said divisional, continuing, renewal, reissue, or other applications based upon the Patent Rights.

NOW, THEREFORE, IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned INNOVASC and MEDIFIX jointly and severally, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said KENSEY NASH its entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States, its territories and all countries foreign thereto in and to the Patent Rights, in and to all divisionals, continuing, renewal, reissue, or other applications based upon the Patent Rights, and any and all patents issuing from any of said divisional, continuing, renewal, reissue, or other applications based upon the Patent Rights.

TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED by said KENSEY NASH and its legal representatives and assigns to the full ends of the terms for which said patents, or any of them, have been granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had no sale and assignment of said interest been made; and the undersigned jointly and severally do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon the said Patent Rights and/or upon all divisionals, continuing, renewal, reissue, or other applications based upon the Patent Rights to KENSEY NASH; and the undersigned hereby agree for the undersigned and the undersigned's successors and assigns, to execute without further consideration, any further legal documents and any further assignments and any releases, reissues, renewals or other applications for

Letters Patent that may be deemed necessary by KENSEY NASH, fully to secure to KENSEY NASH its interest as aforesaid in and to said Patent Rights or any part thereof, and all divisionals, continuing, renewal, reissue, or other applications based upon the Patent Rights, and any and all patents issuing from any of said divisional, continuing, renewal, reissue, or other applications based upon the Patent Rights, or any of them.

The undersigned do hereby covenant jointly and severally for the undersigned and the undersigned's legal representatives, and agree with KENSEY NASH, and its legal representatives, as of date of the execution of this deed that the undersigned then had good right and title in and to the Patent Rights and that the undersigned have not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict therewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned Innovasc R&D BV te Rotterdam, by dikerion our duly authorized er M. Muijs Van de Moer, and Medifix R&D BV te Putten, by Rienk Rienks, execute this Assignment Agreement this Loday of our duly authorized , 1997. Innovasc R&D BV te Rotterdam By uijs Van de Moer Medifix R&D By te Putten By **Rienk** Rien IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Kensey Mash Corporation, by its duly authorized President, Joseph Kaufmann, executed this Agreement this  $16^{\circ}$  day of 1997.

Kensey Nash Corporation

By

ufmann, President and CEO Joseph K

## EXHIBITA

### ORIGINAL, FENDING AND GRANTED PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS OF WOUTER MULIS VAN DE MOER AND RIENK RIENKS

Country	Application/Patent	Date Fled	States
Netherlands	NL 1901350	May 29, 1989	Abendoned
Netherlands	PCT/NL90/00078	May 29, 1990	Expired
European Patent	Appin No.	May 29, 1990	Patent EP 0474752
Convention (EPC)	90909191.0	-	Granted June 28, 1995
Austria	-		
Belgium			
Deamark			
France			
Gennary			
Greet Britzin			
Italy			
Lucembourg			
Netherlands			
Spein			
Sweden			
Switzerland		1	Abendoned
United States	07/776,281	November 21, 1991	Abandoned
United States	08/248,571	May 24, 1994	Patern 5,620, 461
United States	08/369,264	January 5, 1995	Grand April 15, 1997
		April 14, 1997	Peoding
United States	08/837,965	October 22, 1991	Abendoned
United States	07/781,091	000000 24, 1771	1

Ι

EXHIBIT	A	(continued)
---------	---	-------------

.

Country	Application/Patont No.	Date Filed	Status
United States	04/187,788	January 26, 1994	Abendoned
United States	04/369,511	January 6, 1995	Patent 5,593,422 Granted January 14, 1997
United States	08/779,432	January 7, 1997	Pending
Canada	Appin. No. 2,056,629	May 29, 1990	Patent 2,056,629 Granted December 31, 1996
Japan	508684/90	May 29, 1990	Pending
Singapore	9791787	February 24, 1997	Pending

.

PATENT REEL: 011308 FRAME: 0968 X

RECORDED: 11/15/2000